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Cognome
Alberga
Pistolesi
Bucci
Pirro
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Nome
Nicola
Alessia
Mauro
Francesco

Cat
M5
wM
M7

1° TAPPA GIRO DELL'UMBRIA 25/07/2024

SOCIETA'
UPJ TARANTO
U.C.Paliano
ASD GIULIODORI RENZO
ASD GO FAST

m.c’bike B

di Marco Cassetta

TEAM PROLOGO
Alpecin — Deceuninck
Ineos Grenadiers
Intermarché — Wanty

Visma | Lease a Bike

TEMPO CRONO
FUORI TEMPO
FUORI TEMPO
FUORI TEMPO
4'40"07

ABB/PEN
0"
0"
0"
-12°

44
69
90
20
23
34
55
25
41
47

36
37
54
67
72
75
78
22
29
45

Farinelli
Giovane
Socci
Bonifazi
Montanini
Pugese
Guida
Lonzi
Bizzaglia
Mantelli
Mancini
SCOTTI
Scotti
Mastrandrea
Busbani
Evangelisti
Sanchioni
Pazzaglia
Tini
Stefanelli
Cicognola

Paolo
Silvio
Faustino
Simone
Simone
Cristiano
Enrico
Ennio
Angelo
David
Emanuele
FEDERICO
Stefano
Vito
Giampaolo
Andrea
Angelo
Walter
Francesco
Alessandro
Riccardo

M1

M1
M3
M3
ELMS
M2
M2
M4
M5
M5
M5

M1
M2
M3

U.C. Petrignano
ASD GIULIODORI RENZO
ASD GIULIODORI RENZO
ZERO WATT CICLI MONTANINI
ZERO WATT CICLI MONTANINI
ZERO WATT CICLI MONTANINI
A.S.D. MAX LELLI
Team promotech mg-k-vis
ASD Cycling team altotevere
ASD cycling team altotevere
A.s.d crc cycling
HAIR GALLERY CYCLING TEAM
HAIR GALLERY CYCLING TEAM
UPJ TARANTO
TEAM CRAINOX
TEAM CRAINOX
TEAM CRAINOX
TEAM CRAINOX
Team Alpin Massinelli
Team Alpin Massinelli
Team Alpin Massinelli

Intermarché — Wanty
Intermarché — Wanty
Intermarché — Wanty
Soudal — QuickStep
Soudal — QuickStep
Soudal — QuickStep
EF Education — EasyPost
EF Education — EasyPost
EF Education — EasyPost
EF Education — EasyPost
Alpecin — Deceuninck
Alpecin — Deceuninck
Alpecin — Deceuninck
Alpecin — Deceuninck
Israel — Premier Tech
Israel — Premier Tech
Israel — Premier Tech
Israel — Premier Tech
Dsm-Firmenich PostNL
Dsm-Firmenich PostNL
Dsm-Firmenich PostNL

4'45"18
4'45"18
4'45"18
4'46"40
4'46"40
4'46"40
4'54"01
4'54"01
4'54"01
4'54"01
4'54"09
4'54"09
4'54"09
4'54"09
4'54"53
4'54"53
4'54"53
4'54"53
4'55"51
4'55"51
4'55"51

-10"
-10"
-10"
8"
-8"
8"
7"
7"
7"
7"
6"
6"
6"
6"
5"
5"
5"
5"
4"
4"
4"



92 Ceccarelli Emanuele - Team Alpin Massinelli Dsm-Firmenich PostNL 4'55"51 -4"
31 Grassini Alessandro M2 MC2 BIKE Decathlon — Ag2R 4'58"09 -3"
43 Maramigi Alessandro M3 MC2 BIKE Decathlon — Ag2R 4'58"09 -3"
50 Codignoni Luca M3 MC2 BIKE Decathlon — Ag2R 4'58"09 -3"
57 Martella Alfredo M4 MC2 BIKE Decathlon — Ag2R 4'58"09 -3"
7 Cassetta Marco M5 MC2 BIKE Decathlon — Ag2R 4'58"09 -3"
17 Comodi Nicola M1 MC2 BIKE Bora — hansgrohe 4'58"14 -2"
30 Presta Leonardo M2 MC2 BIKE Bora — hansgrohe 4'58"14 -2"
79 Comodi Flavio M6 MC2 BIKE Bora — hansgrohe 4'58"14 -2"
85 Berardi Fausto M7 MC2 BIKE Bora — hansgrohe 4'58"14 -2"
5 Filippetti Giovanni ELMS VELO CLUB GUBBIO ASD TotalEnergies 4'59"53 -1"
38 Barbetti Leonardo M3 VELO CLUB GUBBIO ASD TotalEnergies 4'59"53 -1"
58 Tironzelli Gabriele M4 VELO CLUB GUBBIO ASD TotalEnergies 4'59"53 -1"
62 Morelli Matteo M5 VELO CLUB GUBBIO ASD TotalEnergies 4'59"53 -1"
4 Limardo Damiano ELMS ASD Anagni Ciclismo Astana Qazaqstan 4'59"54 0"
10 Tiberia Giovanni ELMS ASD Anagni Ciclismo Astana Qazaqstan 4'59"54 0"
12 Simonelli Filippo ELMS ASD Anagni Ciclismo Astana Qazaqstan 4'59"54 0"
7 INTRIAGO ALFARO RICHARD DAVID ELMS ZERO WATT CICLI MONTANINI Movistar 5'02"31 0"
14 Pantiru Claudiu Mihail ELMS ZERO WATT CICLI MONTANINI Movistar 5'02"31 o"
27 Catalani Alessio M2 ZERO WATT CICLI MONTANINI Movistar 5'02"31 o"
68 Conti Fabio M5 Pasta De Carlonis-Termoservicegas Lidl — Trek 5'05"08 o"
70 Scortichini Gabriel M5 FD Steel Lidl — Trek 5'05"08 o"
76 Monetta Matteo M6 asd velovirtus lissone Lidl — Trek 5'05"08 0"
81 Servidei Simone M6 FD Steel Lidl — Trek 5'05"08 0"
89 DIONIGI PAOLO M7 ACSI NAZIONALE ROMA Lidl — Trek 5'05"08 0"
99 Ponzo Susanna ‘ WM | ASD Di Gioia cycling team Groupama — FDJ 5'06"31 0"
52 Zugarini Simone M4 Asd Ciclistica Senese Groupama — FDJ 5'06"31 0"
88 ZAGANELLA IVANO M7 POLISPORTIVA MOIANO Groupama — FDJ 5'06"31 0"
93 Riganelli Giancarlo M8 Asd Ciclistica Senese Groupama — FDJ 5'06"31 0"
11 GALLASIO RICCARDO ELMS VC CREMONESE B&P Groupama - FDJ 5'06"31 o"
1 Nardi Omar M4 MC2 BIKE Cofidis 5'06"55 0"
59 Menichini Mirco M4 MC2 BIKE Cofidis 5'06"55 0"



82
87
91
48

56
60
61
66
74
18
42
46
73
77
97
49
102

13
15
101

65
80
84
95
28
39
64
33
21

Allegrucci
Santioni
Comodi

Corsi
Mastropietro

LUCARELLI
Garofoli
Coletta

Cossu
Mangialardo
Castellani
Binacci
Tironzelli
Bellucci
Nardelli
Miglioli

Marchesini

Caliciotti
RIVA
MERLI
PEZZATI
Gorini
Testa
Volpi
Sforza
Bigiarini
Cialdini
Angeletti
Verducci
Cinni
Burini
Biccheri

Bruno
Claudio
Valter
lvan
Cristiano
GIOVANNI
Gianluca
Alessandro
Luca
Lorenzo
Marco
Simone
Giulio
Andrea
Giancarlo
Marta
Luca
Marco
PAOLO
SAMUELE
MICHELE
Michela
Luca
Diego
Giuseppe
Alberto
Chiara
Andrea
Alessio
Devis
Matia
Andrea

M6
M7
M8
M3
M4
M4
M4
M4
M5
M5
M1
M3
M3
M5
M6
WM
M3
M4
ELMS
ELMS
M1
WM
ELMS
M5
M6
M7
WM
M2
M3
M5
M2
M1

MC2 BIKE
MC2 BIKE

ASD GS AVIS GUALDO TADINO
U.C.Paliano

ASD SANTAMARINELLA CICLIMONTANINI

A.S.D. IFI BIKE
TEAM CRAINOX
TEAM CRAINOX
TEAM CRAINOX
TEAM CRAINOX
VELO CLUB GUBBIO ASD
VELO CLUB GUBBIO ASD
VELO CLUB GUBBIO ASD
VELO CLUB GUBBIO ASD
VELO CLUB GUBBIO ASD
TEAM METRONOTTE PIACENZA
TEAM METRONOTTE PIACENZA
FAGA ZAMA TEAM
TEAM METRONOTTE PIACENZA
TEAM METRONOTTE PIACENZA
TEAM METRONOTTE PIACENZA
TEAM FAUSTO COPPI CORSE
FOLLETTIVERDI
ASD LOOK CYCLING PROJECT
AC E. PETRUIO
CILI EFFE-EFFE
ASD LOOK CYCLING PROJECT
ZERO WATT CICLI MONTANINI
VELO CLUB GUBBIO ASD

CAPITANI MINUTERIE METALLICHE

UC Trasimeno
MC2 BIKE

Cofidis
Cofidis
Cofidis
Ineos Grenadiers
Ineos Grenadiers
Ineos Grenadiers
Team Jayco — AlUla
Team Jayco - AlUla
Team Jayco — AlUla
Team Jayco — AlUla
Uno-X Mobility
Uno-X Mobility
Uno-X Mobility
Uno-X Mobility
Uno-X Mobility
Arkéa — B&B
Arkéa - B&B
EF Education — EasyPost
Arkéa - B&B
Arkéa — B&B
Arkéa - B&B
Intermarché — Wanty
Lotto — Dstny
Lotto — Dstny
Lotto — Dstny
Lotto — Dstny
Lotto — Dstny
Soudal - QuickStep
TotalEnergies
Team Jayco — AlUla
NN
NN

5'06"55
5'06"55
5'06"55
5'07"06
5'07"06
5'07"06
5'08"96
5'08"96
5'08"96
5'08"96
5'09"03
5'09"03
5'09"03
5'09"03
5'09"03
5'57"42
5'57"42
NN
NN
NN
NN
NN
NN
NN
NN
NN
NN
NN
NN
NN
NN
NN

+5"
+5"
+5"
+5"
+5"
+5"
+5"
+5"
+5"
+5"
+5"
+5"
+5"
+5"
+5"



35
96
16
26
83
94

Volpe
Gaudenzi
Angelini

Balloni
Guerra
Stagnoli

Andrea
Cristina
David
Alfredo
Paolo
Leonardo

M2
WM
M1
M2
M7
M8

Team promotech mg-k-vis
ASD BIKERS NOCERA
Foligno triathlon winner

Balloni Academy
ASD GS AVIS GUALDO TADINO
ASD Cicli Tagliaro

NN
NN
NN
NN
NN
NN

NN
NN
NN
NN
NN
NN

+5"
+5"
+5"
+5"
+5"
+5"



